08-15-2005

RECO



102981849

1. Name of conveying party(ics):	se record the atmende original documents or copy mores.		
v. rame or conveying partyties;	Execution Date:		
(1) Albert Mark Edwards	(1) October 25, 2004		
(2) Douglas Hays	(2) October 25, 2004		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves BZI No.		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
International Business Machines Corporatio	on Assignment Merger		
New Orchard Road			
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	X Other: Record to correct assignee address on		
	document previously recorded 11/11/2004 at Reel		
	016075, Frame 0665		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(8);		
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application is		
(i) (2) (3)	(4) (5)		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/973,123 B.	Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Steven M. Greenberg, Esq.	Enclosed		
Christopher & Weisberg, P.A.			
200 East Las Olas Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 2040			
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	8. Deposit account number: 502104		
	6. Deposit account namoer. 502704		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		

9. Statement and signature.			
	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
	u		
Steven M. Greenberg	August V , 2005		
Signatura	Date		
Tard number	er of pages including cover sheet: 4		
====otal noting	or hages merading cover stock +		

12-20-2004

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C	OVE COMMERCE CADEMARK Office
(Rev. 06/04) PATENTS ON	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102907018
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
12-13-04 NEC 13 2004	The state of the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/ Execution Date & Albert Mark Edwards and Douglus Hays	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: IBM Corporation
Execution Date(s): 10/25/04 AND 10/25/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: T81/503, Post Office Box 12195
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3039 Cornwallis Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ciry: Research Triangle Park
	State: NC Country: US Zip: 27709
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 27709
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional nume(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
☐ Other: Please see Document ID No.: 700130505 for resubmission	And the state of t
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/973,123	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Namo: Steven M. Greenberg	
Internal Address: Suite 2040	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Christopher & Weisberg, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Boulevard	☐ Enclosed
City: Fort Lauderdale	
State: Florida Zip: 33301 Phone Number: (954) 828-1488	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: (954) 828-9122	- And the state of
Email Address: sgreenberg@cwcip.com	8. Payment Information (a) Credit Card Last 4 Number: Expiration Date:
	(b) Deposit account number: 09-0461
_	Authorized User Name: Steven M. Greenberg
9. Signature:	December 10, 2004
Steven M. Greenberg	Date
	,
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	at) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (763) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandric, VA 22313-1450

27191

PATENT REEL: 016404 FRAME: 0373

IBM Docket No.: RSW920040173US1 (7161-169U)

ASSIGNMENT

(2)	Douglas Earl Hays	of Nicholasville, Kentucky
(1)	Albert Mark Edwards	of Cary, North Carolina
WHE	HEAS, we:	

have invented certain improvements in

ENABLING BROWSER BASED APPLICATIONS THROUGH CUSTOMIZED TEMPORARY BROWSER PROFILES

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)	10-25-2004	
(2)	10-25-2004	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1) Research Triange	e Parkle 10-25-04 \$7709	Albert Mark Edwards
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
25285		Douglas Earl Hays

•

IBM Docket No.: RSW920840173US1 (7161-16UU)

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, we:				
(1)	Albert Mark Edwards	of Cary, Norti	n Carolina		
(2)	Douglas Earl Hays	of Nicholaevil	le, Kentucky		
have	invented certain improvement	s in			
ENABLING BROWSER BASED APPLICATIONS THROUGH CUSTOMIZED TEMPORARY BROWSER PROFILES					
and e	xecuted a United States pater	at application therefor (on the following date(s):		
	(1)				
	(2)	-25-04			
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor. Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Latters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Leiters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.					
SIGN	ED AND SEALED:				
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE		
(1)		And a state of the	Albert Mark Edwards		
	LOCATI <u>ON</u>	DATE	SIGNATURE		
(2)	Nicholasville, KY	10/25/2004	Douglas Earl Hays		
البحيدر د	· .•	1			

PATENT REEL: 016404 FRAME: 0375